
Updated: December 20, 2021 
 

 
Samson Cree Nation Emergency Contact Numbers 

SCN Christmas Office Closure Dates:  December 21, 2021 (Last Day) January 5, 2022 (Return) 

Maintenance (Trades) Centre Phone: 780-585-3919 

Holiday hours of operation: 8:00am to 4:00pm 
December 22 & 23, 2021, December 27 to 30, 2021 and January 3 & 4, 2022 

 

Harper Potts   Incident Commander  780 335-0303 mhpotts45@gmail.com  

Debra Buffalo   Community Initiatives  780 362-0272 debrabuffalo99@gmail.com 

Delorna Buffalo Makinaw Logistics Communications 780 360-9115 dbmakinaw@gmail.com 

Robert Ward   Logistics/Hawk Radio  780 364 0067 hawk.radio891@gmail.com  

Dale Rain   Residential Dev. Manager 780 362-2010 dalerain63@gmail.com  

Myles Rain   CCP Interim Sr. Manager 780 335-7102 mylesrain57@gmail.com  

Armand Swampy  CMHC Coordinator  780 312-3476    armor.swampy@gmail.com  

Dennis Louis   Water    403 913 9777 DennisL_01@outlook.com  

Marlon Louis   Public Works    780 360 4641 LouisMarlon61@gmail.com 

Jordan Buffalo   Public Works    780 362-1887 jordanbuffalo@yahoo.ca  

Lyle Littlepoplar   Gas Co-op   780 335 6073 lyle@samsoncree.com    

Cameron Buffalo  Electricians/Plumbers/Furnaces 780 361-7569    c.sbuffalo@live.ca  

Kevin Johnson   Dep. Fire Chief   780 362 2197 maskwacisfire@samsoncree.com 

Lois Littlepoplar   Logistics - Elders   780 312-0619    loislittlepoplar@yahoo.com  

Bonnie McCloud  Community Wellness  306 240 8083 bonniem@samsoncw.com  

Claudette Yellowbird  Community Wellness   780 335-5953 wellness.scn@gmail.com  

Tamara Saddleback  Outreach/Shelter  780 335-9347    tasaddleback@mccedu.ca  

Debbie Roberts   Income Support   780 360-7044    debnepoose@gmail.com   

Janet Swampy   Food Bank   780 361 7383 jaswampy@gmail.com  

Wilda Buffalo   Funerals/Wakes  780 312 8166 buffalowilda@gmail.com  

Dion Simon Jr   Peacekeepers   780 362 2510 djsimon@samsoncree.com  

Priscilla Swampy Dion  Administration   780 361 6347 swampy.cilla@gmail.com  

Mike Johnson   Pigeon Lake Liaison/Coordinator 780 520 2552 mikej@heartlakeconstruction.com  

Maskwacis RCMP    Emergency    780 585 3767 

Maskwacis Ambulance   Emergency   780 585 4000 

Maskwacis Health Services   Administration   780 585 3830 

Maskwacis Health Services  COVID19 Testing  780 585 2020 

Maskwacis Mobile Mental Health Emergency Hotline  780 362 2150 

Roots & Berries Pharmacy  Vaccines/Prescriptions  780 585 2379   

Dr. Driese    Pediatrician   780 585 4062 
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